A RESOLUTION

expressing support for the installation of an electric vehicle charging station along the Alternative Fuel Corridor at or near the intersection of I-70 and U.S. Highway 63 including intended financial participation by the City of Columbia of up to \$50,000.00 to assist with the construction of such charging station.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. In connection with the Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure initiative of the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, the City Council hereby expresses its support for the installation of an electric vehicle charging station along the Alternative Fuel Corridor at or near the intersection of I-70 and U.S. Highway 63 within the city limits. Such expression of support includes the intent to provide a matching grant by the City of Columbia of up to twenty percent (20%) of the cost of such installation in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00 to assist with the construction of such charging station.

SECTION 2. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is hereby authorized to communicate the support of the City of Columbia of any application to construct such charging station within the electric service territory of the City of Columbia to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources – Air Pollution Control Program.

ADOPTED this day of , 2020.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor